
REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025.26
(Summary Statements )

Name of the Departrnent : Fisheries

a GN . STATEMENT

Rs. in lakh

\\\

st
No.

Head of Development
Revised Estimate

2024-25

Expenditure
incurred during

2024-25
8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26

4,| 2 5 6 7
A. SADA Proposals

442.05 482.05 900.00 1369.64I Development Activities
200.05a) On-Going Schemes 200.05 204.OO 204.OO DP-I

b) New Schemes 205.00 67 4.64 DP-II
c) Stipend 0.00 0.00 DP-
d) Grants in aids 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.IV

282.O0 282.00 491.00 49'1.00e) Maintenance of Assets

0.00 0.000 Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of
text book etc)

0.00
000 DP.V

Budqet Announcement 1000.00 1000.00 DP.VI

Carry forward liabilities of LFY 2024-25 0.00 0.00 73.74 76.26 oP-v

0.00 0.00 0.00 805.00State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) DP-V l

Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.IX

Neqotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.XI

447.74 0.00 922.22 339.8'lv State Share DP.XU CSS

v t Centrally Sponsored Schemes 7793.64 0.00 8300.00 3058.31 CSS

Total (l+ll+lll+lV+V+Vl+Vll+Vllll) 9163.43 482.05 1'll9s.96 6649.02

(,

Rema.ks/ Format

t



oP-1

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES
DP

tn

Achivement till date BE 2025-26 \ v
RE 2025-26Estimated Cost

Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

st.
No

11 12 13 144 5 6 7 I I 102 3

Buildinqs
Nir

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total(A)
Roads & BridqesB

'| Nil
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00Total(B)

c Others (Please specify)

12 50 12.50 12 50 11aa/a 12 50 27 Un ts/Nos 12 50 31st March'202627 Distncts 2024-25 12 50 12 50

445 0.45 045 0.45 045 0450.45
045445 045 045 0.45 0.45 445

0.45 045 0450.45 045 045 045Tirap
064 060 060 0.60Chanqlanq 064 060 060

045 045 0.45 0.45 045UDNalley 045 0.45
045 045 445 445 045 045Dibanq Valley 0.45

445045 045 445 445 445 045Upper Siang
0.45 045 0450.45 045 4.45

0.45 045 045 445045 045 0.45
0.45 0.45 045 045 445Easl S/anq 0.45 045

4.45445 445 045 0.45 0.45 045Siang
0.45445 0.4s 0.45 045 045 445fawang

045 445 045445 045 045 045Wes! Kameng
045 045 045 0.45045 045 0.45

0.45 045 045 0.45 045Lower Subansii 045 0.45
0.45 045 045 045 0.45 0450.45

045 045 045 045 045 045 0.45Kra Daadi
455 055 055Upper Subansin 055 055 055 455

4.45 0.45 045 045Wesl Siarq 045 045 445
4.45 045 0.45 045Lower Sianq 045 045 445

445 045 045 045 445Pakke Kessanq 045 045
045 045 045 045 445045 045
0.45 0.45 0.45 045 445Shi Yomi 045 045

0.45045 445 0.45 0.45 045 045Lepa Racla
0.55 0.55455 455 055Eost Kameng

0.45 045 045Bichom 045 045 045 045
0.45 045 045 0.45045 045 045

1 Celebratron of World
Fisheries Day & Fish
Farmers Day and reward to
best fish farmers

14 10 31st March'20262024-25 14.10 14 10 14.10 14 10 14 10 100vd 14 T0 27 Units,/Nos27 Distncts

600 600 6.00 6.00 600Directorate ot

Itanagat

6.40 600

030030 0.30 030 0.30 0.30 030Lahit
430 0.30 0.30 430 030030 034

2 Exhibitron

(:

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

f- r ttl
F

-_r
Ir-------- -------

i----+---- ---r_-tTI
tl
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t
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DP-I

in lakh

Estimated Cost Achivement till date 8E2025-26 \ Wroruist.
No

Name of works
DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
during

2024-25 Financial Physical Financial Physical H;*
Remarks/

Target date of
completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14
Tirap 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Chanqlang 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
030 0.30 0.30 0.30UD Valley 0.30 0.30 0.30

Dibang Vailey 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Upper Siang 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Longding 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Namsai 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

East Sianq 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 030 0.30
Slang 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Tawang 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
West kameng 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Papum Pare 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Lower suabnsii 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
KurunqKumev 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30Kn-Dadi 0.30 0.30 0.30
Uoper Subansii 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

West Siang 030 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Lower Sianq 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Pakke-Kessanq 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 o.30 0.30 0.30
Kamle 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Shi-Yomi 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Leparada 030 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.s0 0.30

East kamena 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Bichom 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

0.30 0.30 0.30Keyi-Panyor 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
11 Districts 2024-25 820 8.20 8.20 8.20 820 100Yo 8.20 11 Units/Nos 8.20 31st March'2026

HQ (P/Pare) 4.10 4.10 4.10 4.10 4_10 4.10 4.10
Lohit 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Aniaw 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40Tirap 0.40

Chanqlanq 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60
UDNaIIeY 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 030 0.30 0.30

Dibano Vallev 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Upper Sianq 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

Longding 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
Namsai 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

East Siano 0.30 0.30 030 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

J Monitoring & Evaluation of
existing & new schemes
under State Plan and CSS
(Eastern Zone)

Sianq 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
16 Districts 2024-25 12.20 12.20 12.20 12.20 12.20 1O0o/o 12.20 16 Units/Nos 12.20 3'lst March'2026

6.10 6.10 6.10 6.10 6.10 6.10HQ P/Pare) 6.10
WKamena 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60East Kameng 0.60 0.60 0.60
USubansii 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Kurung Kumey 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
Kra Daadi 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40

U/Subansii 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 060

4 & Evaluation of
& new schemes

State Plan and CSS
Zone)
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DP.I

Rs. in la

Achivement till date BE 202s-26
\ X;;."Estimated Cost

Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2024-25

Expenditure
incurred
durinq

2024-25 Financial Physical Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

sl.
NO

Name of works
DistricU
Location

Ysar of
taking up

11 12 13 143 4 5 7 8 9 101 2
0.30 030 0.30 0.30 0.30West Siang 034 030

0.30 030 030 430 0.30 030 0.30Lower Siang
0.30 030 0.30 030 0.30 0.34 030P/Kesang
060 060 0.60 0.60 0.60 060 060

Kamle 4.30 0.30 030 030 0.30 030 4.30
Sh Yoni 0.30 0.30 0.30 030 030 0.30 0.30

4.30 4.30URada 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
030 0.30 0.34Tawana 0.30 034 0.30 030
030 030 0.30 0.30030 030 0.34

0.34 430 0.30 0.30 0.30Bichom o.30 030
2024-25 600 6.00 600 600 600 100% 600 1 UniUNos 600 3'1st lvarch'20265 AdvertisemenrPublication

(Booklevleafl etlP.int media
etc)

HO (P/Pare)

27 Districts 2024-25 100 00 100 00 100.00 100 00 100 00 1000/0 150 00 27 Districts 150.00 31st lt arch 20266 Catci Them Young :- A
comprehensive Skill
Development Training
Programme for Un-
Employed educ€ted local
youth and farmers in
Fisheries and other allied
seclors.

050 050 050 1000/0 1.00 l UniUNos 1.00 31st March'2026State metching share for
Group Accident lnsurance
Scheme (GIAS)-lnsurance
coverage for fi shermen/f sh
farmer of age group 18-70
years

2024 25 050 0507

200.05 200.05 200.05 200.05 200.05 204.O0 204.00Total(c)
200.05 200.05 204.00 204.00200.05 200.05 200.05GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)

Page 3 of 3
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DP-II

PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

e

f

*
DP-II

. in lakh
Sl. No Name of works District Estimated cost BE, 202s-26 RE, 2025-26 PhysicalTargot

tot 2025-26
te,*H/

camtion 'Remarks
1 2 3 4 6 7 8

Buildi
C/o Type-lll quarter (DFDOS) Seppa, Palin & Aalo 135.00 135.00 135.00 3 (three) units 3'lst March, 2026

2 C/o uarter FOs LongdinO 35.00 35.00 35.00 'l (One unit) 31st lr.,larch. 2026
Total(A) 170.00 170.00 ,l70.00

B Roads & Erid
1 Ni

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
c Others Please s
1 Site PIan prepration of Directorate of Fisheries, Govt. of

Arunachal Pradesh
HQ, Papum Pare 25.00 25.00 25.00 l unirNos 31st L,larch. 2026

2 Training of lnservice (Technical & Non-Technicat) imployes of
Fisheries Deptt.

HQ, Papum Pare 10 00 10 00 10.00 l uniuNos 31st [4arch. 2026

Total (C) 35.00 35.00 35.00

o Additional allocation over and abov6 BE provision during
2025-26

1 Procurement of lT ment for HQ and 27 Distircts 89.14
2 C /o Fish Pong at Pangen village. Piyong Circte, Distt Namsai Namsai 30.00 10.00

3 C/o Fish near Dan Than at Namsai Namsai 30.00 10.00
4 C/o Fishery Pond Protection wall at Bicham village, Karsingsa Papumpare 20.00 10 00

5 C/o Fish Pond at area K Lower Sianq 50 00 12.50
C/o Land development work of Fish Pond, LJpper Subansiri
Districl.

Upper subansiri 50.00 12.50

7 C/o Commun Fish Pond at Fandarka , Iawa Tawanq 50.00 12.50
8 Fish Pond at Reke under Yomcha Circle. WeslC/o Community

Siang District.
West Siang 50.00 12.50

I
West Sian District
C/o Community Fish Pond at Kipo area under Kamba circte West Siang 50.00 12 50

n

C/o Land protection wolk to protect Trout Farm at Halhi Nalah.
sh Districl

Wes Kameng 50.00 12.50

C/o Community fish pond at Lebri village in BarirUo, Upper
Suubansiri District

Upper Suubansiri 20.00 10 00

12

under East Kamen District
Community Fish Pond at Katingwa area near Jayanti village East Kamenq 20.00 10.00

13 C/o Retaining wall with community fsh pond jejudada vi age
East Kamenq District

East Kamehg 20.00 10 00

14 C/o F nd at Seba vill Easl Kameng 25.00 10 00
15 C/o Fish Pond at Maklam Sa ku vil under Koloria Kurunq Kumey 10.00 10.00
16 C/o Community Fish Pong at Silo N4egdohg under Kamte District Kamle 40.00 10 00

Page 1 of 2
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DP,II
D

in lakh

Sl. No Name of works District Estimatod Cost BE,2025-26 RE, 2025-26
PhysicalTa.get

lor 2O25-2G

ra\@.ffiori
comddi6i /,^" .nt

1 2 J 4 5 6 7 8 I
17 C/o FishtPghd at Kaum seclor, West Siang District West Sianq 10 00 10 00
18 C/o Fish Pond at Kumti area West Sianq District. West Sianq 800 8.00
19 West Siang 10.00 10.00

20 C/o Fishpond at Sidum area Bopu Village, Liromoba West Srang 15.00 10.00
21 C/o Fish pond al Niqlok Villaqe East Siang 5.00 5.00
22 C/o community fish pond and land developmenl at Hemeso

Rangung, Weshi ll
East Kameng 50.00 12 50

23 C/o Fish Pond work at Tigdoriang Jarjee villlage under
Leporiang.

Papumpare 50.00 12.50

24 Development of lntegrated Fish Farm at Upper Jumi under Kimin
Circle of Papum Pare District ofArunachal Prades.

Papumpare 100.00 25 00

25 C/o Fish Pond work (Rainbo Trout lish Farm) at Tigdoriang
Jarjee village under Leporiang circle.

50.00 12.50

26 C/o Water conservation work (Rainbow Trout fish farm) al jarree
village under Leporiang circle.

Papumpare 50 00 12.50

27
Sawa Circle in East Kameng District.
C/o lntegrated Community Fishpond Farmang Veo Village under East Kameng 50 00 12.50

28 Development of lntegrated fsh Pond at Hirgo area, kombo jirdin
village

West Siang 50.00 s0.00

Developmenl of Communaly Fish Pond at N4achirijo under
Chetam circle, Oaporiio.

50.00 12.50

30 Development of Community Fish Pond at Karda under Sigin-l
circle, Daporiio.

Upper Subansiri 50 00 12.50

31 C/o Establishment of Community Fish Farm at Hajor Rijo under
gusar circle, Upper Subansiri.

Upper Subansiri 20.00 10.00

Toral(D) 1083.00 0.00 46S.64

Grand Total (A+B+C+O) 1288.00 205.00 674.64 E

Page 2 of 2

C/o fish pond al Ngope area, Logum Jini West Siang District.

Papumpare

Upper Subansiri

-----t

I f -------t
I



DP.V

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26

$

o

t. cl

oP-v

in lakh
Expenditure

incurred durinq
2024-25

BE 2025-26 RE 2025-26 RemarksLocations
wherever applicable

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

sr.
No

Name of scheme

83 4 5 6 71

A Maintenance of Assets
(i) Roads & Bridges
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total (Roads & Bridges)
(ii) Public Works

1 Nit
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total (Public Works)

(iii) Housing/Buildings

Fish Farmers Training
Centre, Emchi

(Doimukh), Papum Pare

20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

1
Maintenance/Renovation of Govt. bualding (Residential & Non-
Residential)

20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00Total(Housing/ Building)
(iv) Others

131 00 131.00 471 00 471 .OO

24 00 24.00 12 00 12.00D i recto ra te of F i sh eti es,
Itanagar

47.00 47.00West Kamenq 18.00 18.00
2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00Tawang

12.00 4.00 4.00East Kamena 12.00
Pakko-Kossanq 200 2.00 19.00 19.00

5.00 100.00 100.00Papum Pare 5.00
2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00Kei-Panyor

3.OO 3.00Upper subansii 2.00 2.00
5.00Lowet Subansii (Tarin

Fam)
0.00

2.00 3.00 3.00West sianq 2.00
Shi-Yomi 12.00 12.00 20.00 20.00

60.00 60.00East Siarq 2.00 2.00
2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00Uppet Siang

46.00 46.00Lower Diabanq Vallev 2.00 2.00
2.00 2.00 10.00 10.00Lohit

3.00 3.00Anjaw 2.00 2.00
5.00 5.00 20 00 20.00Namsal

500 20 00 20.00Tirap 5.00
10.00Chanqlanq 15 00 15.00 10.00

15.00 15.00 80.00 80.00Lonqdinq

1

471 .OO 471.00262.00 262.00Total(Others)

Page 1 of2
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r)DP,V

L

RE 2025-26
\J{-:--

h@.rto '
Expenditure

incurred during
2021.25

BE 2025-26Locations
wherever applicable

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25
Name of schemesr.

No

7 85 641

49't.00 491.00282.00 282.00Total (A)

B Others Committed Liabilities
I Nit

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total

c For Procuremenuallocation of Medicine ( District wise
allocation)

1 Nil
0.000.00 0.00 0.00

D For Procuremenuallocation of Text Book (Number of
rocured and district-wise distribution)books p

Nit1

0.00 0.000.00 0.00Total (D)
491.00 49't.002A2.OO 282.00Total (A+B+C+D)

Total (c)

Page 2 ol2



DP VI

g
c
i

Estimated Cost Achivoment till date sE 2025-26 RE 2025-26
Sl. No Name of works

Locations
(Dbtrict &
Placo of

execution)

Year of
taking up

O,iginal Revised Financial Physical Financial Physical Financial

'Romarks/ Target
date of

complotion

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 '121

A. On-going
1 Atma Nirbhar Matsya Palan Yojana (ANNTPY) 2022-23

1,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 '1000.00Sub-Total(A)
B N6w scheme
1 Nir

Sub-Total(B) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 1000.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B)
II

II IT-

Page 1 of 1
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DP.VII

Carry fonrard liabilities oi LFY 2024-25

)
f
f DP-Vil

i$fuJa"BE 2025-26Achivement till dateEstimated Cost

Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date ol

completion

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 Financial Physical FinancialOriginal Revised

Revised
Estimated
2024-25

District
Year of

taking up
sl.
No

Name of works

13 14I 10 11 126 7 83 4 521

A Additionat schemes approved over
and above BE provision 2024-25

50.00 50.0050.002024-25 100.00lpper Subansi1 C/o Community fish pond in Rikung

Village under Nilling Circle of Upper

subansiri District.
23.74 26.262024-25 50.00 26.26Papumpare2 C/o Development of Fish Pond at Deb

villaqe Saoalee Circle
76.260.00 73.74150.00 0.00 76.26 0.00Total (A)

Page 1 of 'l
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DP.VIII

State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SIDF)

DP -Vlll

'RemarksPhysical Targot
lot 2025-26 completionBE,2025-26 RE,2025-26Estimated CostDistrictSl. No Name of works

8 96 753 421

SIOF
20.0020.00East Kamengof fish pond with two units at Naringwa

District.

village, East
1

20.00Kurung Kumey 20.00C/o Community Fish Pond at Taku-pup under Pagba village, Panyu Circle2

25.0025.00PapumpareC/o Community Fish Pond at village, Taraso circle, PaPUmPareGaiporiang3

25.00Kra Daadi 25.00under Tali CircleFish Pond at Sartam4
30.00East Kameng 30.00fish pond at Takosarow Richukrong ci rcle village in5

30.0030.00Kra Daadi6 Fish Pond at Maa Riangjo under Karsang, Pip Sorang

30.0030.00Upper Subansiri7 C/o Community Fish Pond at Jami Village' Under Taliha Circle, UPPer

Subansiri District
40.00Upper Subansiri 40.00Fish Pond at Namchiof Como
40.00Upper Subansiri 40.00o Establishment of lntegrated Fish Pond at Nguduk RijoCommunity

District AP
40.0040.00East Kameng10 C/o community fish Pond at champing village E/Kameng
40.0040.00Kurung Kumeylntegrated Community Fish Farm (Fish cum Poultry) Yuba Village11

45.00Kra Daadi 45.00wall cum community Fishing Centre at TakuC/o Subok Roing12

50.00Upper Subansiri 50.00munity Fish Pond at Dabding Moring under Lable Circle, U13

50.00Upper Subansiri 50.00Bobing Mara under Taliha Circle,

District.
Fish Pond at14

100.00100.00Upper Subansiri'15 C/o Establishment of lntegrated nity fish farm at Taso Rijo

APSubansiri
100.00100.00Upper Subansiri16 C/o Establishment of lntegrated fish farm at Leya Rijo

Gusar Subansiri
100.00100.00TirapC/o Modern community fish pond (1 HA) security wall at Lindongthung

Circle.
17

20.00West Siang 20.00C/o retaining wall-cum- fish Karbak Dubi village, Kamba, West Siang

District

pond at18

805.00805.00 0.00Grand Total (A)

Page 1 of 1

a\t 
j lFr

rNfui"f

District.



Centrally Sponsored Schemes

css

tn

RE r025-26BE 2025-26Actual expenditur. incurod during
2023-21

PFMS
Central
Code

PFMS State
CodeName of cS Schemes

Pradhan Manln

sl.

1

Top-Up
t5

Total

3,398 12

Total

I,222.22

Central
13

3,058.31

State
14
339.81

Cenlral
I

8,300.00
t0
922 22

Top-Up
1',|

Top-Up
7

000

Total

8681.38

Central

't79364
6
a8174

State

0.00 3398.'t 23058.31 339.81922.22 0.00 9222.228681.38 8300.00887.74 0.007793.64Total

3 4'| 2
3890 AR337


